BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED



(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT: WELFARE DEPTT.
KOYLA BHAWAN
DHANBAD.

Ref.No.: BCCL:W-IV:CD:2011-12:392 Date: 02.08.2011.

QUOTATION – NOTICE

Sealed quotations on percentage above / below basis are invited from the reputed contractor for the mentioned below work B.O.Q for the job can be obtained from the office of General Manager(Welfare/WS), Koyla Bhawan, BCCL, Koyla Nagar, Dhanbad. during working hours from 04.08.2011 to 08.08.2011 on written request by the intending quotationers free of cost.

The details of work is given below:-

Sl. No.	Name of work	Estimate amount	Earnest Money	Time of completion
1.	Dismantling Stage of Golf Ground at Dhanbad	₹. 20,687.29	₹. 210/-	04(four) days.

Time and date of receipt/opening:-

a) Filled in quotations will be received on 09.08.2011 from 10.AM to 3.00 PM in Tender Box(No-18) kept at CISF Post near Koyla Bhawan Gate, Koyla Nagar, Dhanbad (Marked-CD).

b) The quotations will be opened on 09.08.2011 at 4.00 PM in the office of the General Manager(Welfare/WS), Koyla Bhawan, BCCL, Koyla Nagar, Dhanbad. in presence of intending quotationers or their authorised representatives who will wish to remain present.

Eligibility criteria:- a). The intending tenderer/ quotationers must have in his/their name as a prime contractor experience of having successfully completed similar works during last 7 (Seven) years ending last day of month previous to the one in which bid applications are invited (i.e. eligibility period) any one of the following (in case the bidder is not a prime contractor but a sub-contractor the bidder experience as sub-contractor will be taken into account if the contract in support of qualification is a sub-contract in compliance with the provision of such sub contract in the original contract awarded to the prime contractor):-

Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost.

OR

Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the estimated cost

OR

One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost.

Similar work means: General Civil Work.

Contd.P/2..

b) Average annual financial turnover of civil works during the last 3 (three) years, ending 31st March of the previous financial year, should be at least 30% of the estimated cost.

No materials will be issued by the department for this work.

Earnest money is to be deposited with the Sr. Manager Finance(Finance/Pay), Koyla Bhawan.

The tenderers will have to submit Permanent Account Number Income Tax (PAN No.), S.T. clearance Certificate & TIN No. First & final bill shall be paid only after successful completion of the work.

Quotations are to be submitted in two sealed envelopes where Envelope- I will contain Earnest money, Credential document relating to eligibility criteria, PAN & TIN documents along with ST clearance certificate and Envelope –II will contain Price bid only i. e filled in BOQ.

Sd/-Chief Manager(Civil)CD/Welfare Deptt.

Copy to:-

- 1. General Manager (Welfare), BCCL, Koyla Bhawan, Dhanbad.
- 2. General Manager (Constn.), BCCL, Koyla Nagar, Dhanbad.
- 3. Dy. General Manager (Admn.), BCCL, Koyla Bhawan, Dhanbad.
- 4. GM(System)BCCL, Koyla Bhawan with request to upload the Quotation/TD in Co's Website.
- 5. Sr. Manager(Sectt.)/TS to D(P), CVO(Vig.), BCCL, Koyla Bhawan.
- 6. Sr. Manager(Finance)/Pay, BCCL, Koyla Bhawan.
- 7. Notice Board.
- 8. *C/file*.

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR DISMANTLING STAGE OF GOLF GROUND AT DHANBAD.

Sl.	Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
No					
1	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including: In cement mortar	55.62 Cum	Cum	310.75 Per cum	17,283.91
2	Carriage of building rubbish lead of 5.00 K.M.as per direction of Engineer Incharge	55.62 Cum	Cum	61.19 Per Cum	3,403.38
	Total (Rs.)				

Chief	Manager(Civil)CD.				
<u>S Y 1</u>	NOPSIS				
I/We hereby agree to execute the above mentioned work on% (Percent above/below the estimated value.					
Date: / /2011.	Signature of Contractor				
Name and address :					